
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director 
of Sheriff’s Administration 

Telephone Number 909-387-0640 

 
 

Contractor  U.S. Department of Justice, Office 
of Justice Programs, Bureau of 
Justice Assistance 

Contractor Representative Shelia Anderson, Grant Manager 

Telephone Number (202) 532-5550 

Contract Term 10/01/2021-09/30/2023 

Original Contract Amount $692,471 

Amendment Amount  

Total Contract Amount $692,471 

Cost Center 4438001000 

 
 

 
Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:       

 
Grant Award from the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of Justice Assistance for 
the FY 2021 DNA Backlog Reduction Program (Award Number 15PBJA-21-GG-03087-DNAX), in the amount 
of $692,471 to enhance the capacity of the DNA Unit by funding personnel costs, training, travel, services and 
supplies, external audit fees, are replacement of aging computers and equipment. 
 
No matching funds are required. 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Richard D. Luczak, Deputy County Counsel      Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff’s 
Administration 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
 

 
SAP Number 

      


